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(b) The Government of India do not approve of our players playing in partnership with South African players and have left the All India Lawn Tennis Association in no doubt on this issue. Appropriate action will be taken after full facts of the case are known.

AUGUST

v
Sealing of Mizo Hills Border with East Pakistan

3216. Shri Panna Lal:
Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Union Government has accepted the suggestion of the State Government of Assam to seal the Mizo hills border with East Pakistan;

(b) if so, when; and

(c) the total cost of such scheme?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs and Minister of Defence Supplies in the Ministry of Defence (Shri Hathi): (a) to (c). The Union Government and the State Government of Assam have from time to time taken certain concrete steps to strengthen the security of Mizo hills border with East Pakistan. 1Tt is not possible to work out precisely the total cost involved in the new measures.

Deputation Quota for Union Territories

3217. Shri Rishang Keishing: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have fixed the deputation quota of the
1. A. S. cadre in the Central Service from the Union Territories of Manipur, Tripura, Goa and Pondicherry;

(b?if so, the deputation quota for each of the Union Territories;
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(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the action taken to deputation quota?

fix the

The Deputy Minister in the Minijstry of Home Affairs (Shri Vidya Charan Shukla): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not at"ise.

(c) At present, there is no I. A. S. cadre for the Union Territories of Manipur, Tripura, Goa and Pondicherry.

(d) It is proposed to extend the joint Delhi-Himachal Pradesh cadre for the I. A. S. to cover other Union Territories. When this is done, provision will be made in the cadre for Central deputation. The details are:
being worked out.
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